## RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL APPROVING NEW COMPENSATION PLAN FOR THE TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT TECHNICIAN POSITION

**WHEREAS,** City Council Resolution No. 3554-2012 was adopted on June 25, 2012 and authorized the Technology Support Technician position; and

**WHEREAS,** the Technology Support Technician workload and responsibilities have grown and evolved since the creation of the position; and

WHEREAS, the City Council's Personnel Committee reviewed and recommended approval of the proposed change to the compensation plan, which was subsequently reviewed at the City Council's FY 2014/15 Mid-Year Budget; and

WHEREAS, the revised compensation plan is as follows:

Technology Support Technician (Confidential; Non-Bargaining)					
Hourly	27.29338	28.65805	30.09095	31.59550	33.17527
Bi-Weekly	2,183.47	2,292.64	2,407.28	2,527.64	2,654.02
Monthly	4,730.85	4,967.40	5,215.76	5,476.55	5,750.38
Annual	56,770.23	59,608.74	62,589.18	65,718.64	69,004.57

**WHEREAS,** the revised compensation plan for the Technology Support Technician requires City Council authorization; and

WHEREAS, based on all the evidence presented, the City Council finds as follows:

- 1. The proposed compensation is consistent with the City-wide Compensation Plan, and
- 2. There are sufficient funds in the FY 2014-15 Budget to provide for the proposed change in compensation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby approve the revised compensation plan associated with the Technology Support Technician position, to be effective the first full pay period in April, 2015.

The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by Councilmember \_\_\_\_\_, and passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: None. ABSENT: None. ABSTAIN: None.

> DAVE TURNER, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cynthia M. VanWormer, MMC City Clerk